
Jones College (7-2) -vs- Shelton State (13-1)
01/04/22 at Tuscaloosa, Ala.

 
 

 
 
Jones College 69

Shelton State 85

Date: 01/04/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Notes: Shelton ranked 5th, Jones 9th in NJCAA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jones College 10 21 16 22 69
Shelton State 29 23 12 21 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sakyia White * 35 13-19 0-0 5-7 3-8 11 1 1 0 1 1 31
00 Olivia Knight * 36 7-17 3-11 4-5 1-2 3 4 9 3 0 3 21
25 Meloney Thames * 35 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 4
24 Mackenzie Thomas * 29 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 1 1 0 3
10 Jordan Clark * 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
04 Nakyah Jones 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4
21 Ashlynn Freeman 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 3-15 12-17 13-24 37 20 17 11 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-63   42.9 % 3-15   20.0 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Nya Valentine * 1 7-18 4-9 5-6 0-3 3 3 6 4 0 3 23
21 Ke'Ajia Williams * 1 7-9 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 1 16
23 Taylor Smith * 1 6-16 1-6 1-1 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 0 14
05 Maya Cunningham * 1 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 0 10
14 Jemeriah Moore * 1 3-9 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 0 0 1 8
22 Mya Barnes 1 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
35 Asia Barclay 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 3 1 1 0 0 4
12 Trinity Hambright 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
01 Skye Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Rachel Early 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 10 33-71 5-19 14-17 15-28 43 15 19 10 1 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-71   46.5 % 5-19   26.3 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Jones College 10

Shelton State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sakyia White 35 13-19 0-0 5-7 3-8 11 1 1 0 1 1 31
0 Olivia Knight 36 7-17 3-11 4-5 1-2 3 4 9 3 0 3 21
25 Meloney Thames 35 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 4
24 Mackenzie Thomas 29 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 1 1 0 3
10 Jordan Clark 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
4 Nakyah Jones 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4
21 Ashlynn Freeman 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-63 3-15 12-17 13-24 37 20 17 11 2 6 69
42.9 % 20.0 % 70.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Nya Valentine 1 7-18 4-9 5-6 0-3 3 3 6 4 0 3 23
21 Ke'Ajia Williams 1 7-9 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 1 16
23 Taylor Smith 1 6-16 1-6 1-1 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 0 14
5 Maya Cunningham 1 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 0 10
14 Jemeriah Moore 1 3-9 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 0 0 1 8
22 Mya Barnes 1 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
35 Asia Barclay 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 3 1 1 0 0 4
12 Trinity Hambright 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
1 Skye Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Rachel Early 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 33-71 5-19 14-17 15-28 43 15 19 10 1 6 85
46.5 % 26.3 % 82.4 %



2nd Box Score
Jones College 21

Shelton State 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sakyia White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Olivia Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Meloney Thames 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackenzie Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jordan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nakyah Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ashlynn Freeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Arianna Patton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Nya Valentine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ke'Ajia Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maya Cunningham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jemeriah Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mya Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Asia Barclay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Trinity Hambright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Skye Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Rachel Early 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


